PLEASE REFER TO THE LAST PAGE FOR ZOOM INFORMATION
UNCONTESTED CALENDAR — CONFIRMATION ADVANCED PER RESOLUTION
JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, THURSDAY, AUGUST 1, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M.

With respect to the following cases, objections were filed and subsequently withdrawn; therefore,
the Court confirms the plans in the following cases:

The plans in the following cases shall be CONFIRMED:

1. LESLIE WRIGHT ATTY - PECK
23-51296 HLB

2. JOHN & DIXIE ESTEBAN ATTY - PECK
24-50132 HLB

3. LUIS MELGOZA ATTY — LIPTON
24-50197 HLB

4. TOMMY MONCIVAIS ATTY - PECK
24-50256 HLB

5. ARACELI RUBIO ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
24-50291 HLB

6. YOLANDA LOPEZ ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
24-50297 HLB

7. SHARON MACDONALD ATTY — LIPTON
24-50350 HLB

8. KELLY AYON ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
24-50445 HLB

9. JESSIE SOLANO ATTY — CYPRESS COST LAW
24-50487 HLB
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

JUAN SOLORSANO
24-50570 HLB

RENEE CHANEY
24-50582 HLB

CHIRSTY PAPPAS
24-50611 HLB

CHRISTOPHER & DESIREE JONES
24-50619 HLB

JEFFREY & CYNTHIA SMITH
24-50674 HLB

LUIS & SARA BOCANEGRA
24-50714 HLB

ATTY — LIPTON

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

***Trustee Renewed her Objection to Confirmation case to remain on the TPL***
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The court has determined that it is in the best interests of creditors and the estates to hold the Confirmation
Hearings earlier than 21 days after the meetings of creditors. No objections to the early hearings have been
filed; therefore, the following plans are either confirmed or placed on the Trustee’s Pending List:

The following cases shall be CONFIRMED:

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

INITIAL CONFIRMATION CALENDAR FOR CASES
WITH NO OUTSTANDING OBJECTIONS

JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, THURSDAY, AUGUST 1, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M.

From: 341 Meetings of Creditors, July 10 & 17. 2024

EVERARDO MENDEZ VASQUEZ
24-50759 HLB

PEDRO PALAFOX
24-50779 HLB

MARIA DE JIMENEZ
24-50792 HLB

CHRISTOPHER DIXON
24-50828 HLB

MELVIN TIDWELL
24-50834 HLB

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — GUENTHER LAW

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
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TO BE PLACED ON TRUSTEE’S PENDING LIST:

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

INITIAL CONFIRMATION CALENDAR FOR CASES
WITH OUTSTANDING OBJECTIONS

JUDGE BLUMENSTIEL, THURSDAY, AUGUST 1, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M.

From: 341 Meetings of Creditors, July 10 & 17. 2024

JOSE & MEGHAN TORRES
24-50722 HLB

DAVID & NORMA ANAYA
24-50728 HLB

NORMA & ROXANA TORRES
24-50730 HLB

TONY SLITTER
24-50745 HLB

SYLVIA NEGRETE
24-50750 HLB

MARC & SHANNON WATTS
24-50781 HLB

ENRIQUE ROBLES
24-50788 HLB

BELINDA FISHER
24-50808 HLB

JESSICA STEWART
24-50810 HLB

NINA RODRIGUEZ
24-50829 HLB

ATTY - PECK
OBJECTION BY — TRUTSEE

ATTY — LIPTON
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — GUENTHER LAW
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CYPRESS COAST
OBJECTION BY -TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY - PECK
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY - PECK
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY - PECK
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY - PECK
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — CENTRAL COAST
OBJECTION BY - MECHANICS BANK
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31.

32.

33.

34.

NICKOLAS & MARYAH PORCELLO
24-50840 HLB

EFREN LAPITAN
24-50841 HLB

SYLVIEANN VIDAL
24-50843 HLB

GUENEVERE O’BRIEN
24-50844 HLB

ATTY — GUENTHER LAW
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE
**NON-STANDARD PROVISIONS**

ATTY — GUENTHER LAW
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — GUENTHER LAW
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE

ATTY — GUENTHER LAW
OBJECTION BY — TRUSTEE
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U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
Honorable Hannah L. Blumenstiel
Thursday, August 01, 2024

Zoom Information for August 1, 2024 AT 10:00 a.m.
Litigants and interested parties that have filed pleadings in connection with a calendared matter will
receive an invitation to join the Zoom webinar from the Courtroom Deputy Dan Sondheim three (3)
days prior to the hearing. Do not forward or share the Zoom webinar invitation with anyone.

Parties or Counsel who have not filed papers: To listen only by telephone, please see the information
below. You will not be able to appear on a matter.

Note: Parties who dial-in via phone are in listen-only mode. They will not have a live line to address
the Court.

Please click the link below to join the Zoom. When signing in please enter your first name, last name, and
case name.

https://www.zoomgov.com/]/1605021089?pwd=Alkibz2aaacbjv9INOxoRAz943zSID.1

Meeting ID: 160 502 1089
Passcode: VNXi0gsC.

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

+1 669 254 5252 US (San Jose)

+1 551 285 1373 US (New Jersey)

+1 646 828 7666 US (New York)

+1 646 964 1167 US (US Spanish Line)

+1 669 216 1590 US (San Jose)

+1 415 449 4000 US (US Spanish Line)

International numbers available: https://www.zoomgov.com/u/anGdNZ7DC

Important Notice to the Media and Public

Persons granted remote access to hearings and other proceedings held before the Court via Zoom or any other
communication service are reminded that recording, photographing, rebroadcasting or retransmission of such
proceedings (including streaming, screen-shots or any other audio or video reproduction) is absolutely
prohibited by policy of the Judicial Conference of the United States.

A violation of these prohibitions is subject to sanctions, including but not limited to removal of court-issued
media credentials, restricted access to future hearings, or any other sanctions deemed necessary by the Court. *
Please click the link below for information on preparing for and participating in a Zoom Webinar.
https://www.canb.uscourts.gov/procedure/connecting-court-hearing-zoom-0

Counsel are instructed to familiarize themselves with and practice Zoom Webinar functions, and to test their
internet, video, and audio capabilities prior to the hearing. For information on testing your system, please click
the link below.

https://www.canb.uscourts.gov/procedure/each-zoom-hearing-0

*General Order 38 (Eigth Amended): Matters Pending In The Northern District of California In Re:

Covid-19 Public Health Emergency, at paragraph 6
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https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1605021089?pwd=AIkibz2aaacbjv9IN0xoRAz943zSlD.1
https://www.zoomgov.com/u/anGdNZ7DC

